PRESS RELEASE

February 4, 2022 Yasuda Logistics Corporation Securities code: 9324 Listing: First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

Establishment of the Sustainability Promotion Section



Yasuda Logistics Corporation implemented a reorganization to strengthen its management base on February 4, 2022. The details are as follows.

The Company established the Sustainability Promotion Section within the Corporate Management Department as its sustainability department to bolster our ability to tackle the sustainability challenges that we have set internally and to publicly disclose information related to our actions.

The Yasuda Logistics Group has been deeply aware of the impact of the Group's business activities on the global environment and society and has been working hard to maintain the Group's growth while helping make society more sustainable based on the management philosophy, realizing prosperity and its aspirations through sound corporate activities in response to the expectations of customers, shareholders, employees, and their communities.

In recent years, the importance of sustainability management, which simultaneously aims for such a sustainable global environment and society as well as sustainable business growth, has been increasing, and with the establishment of the Sustainability Promotion Section, we will deepen our efforts to date to further resolve global environmental and social issues and achieve sustainable business development.

For inquiries regarding this matter: Yasuda Logistics Corporation Corporate Management Dept., Corporate Strategy Planning Sec. Inquiry Form | Yasuda Logistics Corporation. (yasuda-soko.co.jp)

